materials
Article
Effect of Admixtures on the Yield Stresses of Cement
Pastes under High Hydrostatic Pressures
Hong Jae Yim 1, Jae Hong Kim 2,* and Seung Hee Kwon 3
1 Department of Construction and Disaster Prevention Engineering, Kyungpook National University,
Sangju 37224, Korea; yimhongjae@gmail.com
2 School of Urban and Environmental Engineering, Ulsan National Institute of Science and Technology,

was a cement paste, proportioned by w/b = 0.35 and a PCE dosage of 0.4%. The third and fourth groups
were proposed to observe the effect of the replaced FA or GGBFS, where the replacement ratios by mass
were 10%, 20%, or 30%, respectively. The effects of the admixtures were investigated in different w/b.
Table 1. Mix proportion of the cement paste with different admixtures.
Label w/b [%] Superplasticizer
[%]
Nanoclay
[%]
Silica Fume
[%]
Fly Ash
[%]
GGBFS
[%]
WB35-PCE0.0 35 - - - - -
WB35-PCE0.2 35 0.2 (PCE) - - - -
WB35-PCE0.4 35 0.4 (PCE) - - - -
WB35-PNS0.2 35 0.2 (PNS) - - - -
WB35-PCE0.4 35 0.4 (PCE) - - - -
WB35-PCE0.4-NC0.08 35 0.4 (PCE) 0.08 - - -
WB35-PCE0.4-SF5 35 0.4 (PCE) - 5 - -
WB35-FA10 35 - - - 10 -
WB35-FA20 35 - - - 20 -
WB35-FA30 35 - - - 30 -
WB35-BS10 35 - - - - 10
WB35-BS20 35 - - - - 20
WB35-BS30 35 - - - - 30
For each mixture, a 50 mL sample was produced. Each was mixed according to the following
procedure to produce fresh-state samples: (1) hand-mixing for 0.5 min; (2) scraping the mixer for
2.5 min; and (3) hand-mixing again for 0.5 min. An additional 10 min was required to load the sample
in a high-pressure rheometer. Finally, rheological measurements began at 13.5 min after the mixing